

	ChoiceOne		Bid '	Tabul	ation								
CHOICEOHE			Town of Cambridge City										
Engineering		Foote Street Improvements			Milestone Contractors, L.P.		Robertson Paving		Morphey Construction, Inc.		E&B Paving, Inc.		
					ary 13, 2019		Richmond, IN		Flat Rock, IN		Indianapolis, IN		Anderson, IN
REF.	ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT	TOTAL <u>COST</u>	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL <u>COST</u>
1 1	110 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,883.00	\$10,883.00	\$12,500.00		\$15,750.00	\$15,750.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
2	202 REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$3,002.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
3	202 CURB, CONCRETE, REMOVE	FT.	342	\$10,000.00	\$3,420.00	\$5.00	\$1,710.00	\$27.00	\$9,234.00	\$10.00	\$3,420.00	\$12.00	\$4,104.00
4	202 SIDEWALK, CONCRETE, REMOVE	S.Y.	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$22.80	\$1,140.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$16.00	\$800.00
5	202 PAVEMENT REMOVAL	S.Y.	23	\$25.00	\$575.00	\$31.00	\$713.00	\$45.00	\$1,035.00	\$30.00	\$690.00	\$120.00	\$2,760.00
6	202 CATCH BASIN, REMOVE	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$460.00	\$920.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
7	202 MANHOLE, REMOVE	EACH	2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$460.00	\$920.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
8	202 PIPE ABANDON AND GROUT FILL	FT.	105	\$5.00	\$525.00	\$6.00	\$630.00	\$40.00	\$4,200.00	\$35.00	\$3,675.00	\$40.00	\$4,200.00
9	203 EXCAVATION, COMMON	C.Y.	263	\$15.00	\$3,945.00	\$38.00	\$9,994.00	\$40.00	\$10,520.00	\$42.00	\$11,046.00	\$57.00	\$14,991.00
10	205 TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION	EACH	7	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$155.00	\$1,085.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
11	207 SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE 1A, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	570	\$2.00	\$1,140.00	\$11.00	\$6,270.00	\$7.00	\$3,990.00	\$5.00	\$2,850.00	\$2.00	\$1,140.00
12	213 6" FLOWABLE BACKFILL, NON-REMOVABLE	C.Y.	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$205.00	\$615.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
13	301 COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53, BASE, AS PER PLAN	TON	380	\$40.00	\$15,200.00	\$34.00	\$12,920.00	\$35.00	\$13,300.00	\$38.00	\$14,440.00	\$35.00	\$13,300.00
14	306 MILLING, ASPHALT 1-1/2"	S.Y.	3987	\$2.80	\$11,163.60	\$3.00	\$11,961.00	\$3.00	\$11,961.00	\$3.75	\$14,951.25	\$3.75	\$14,951.25
15	401 2-1/2" - HMA, 19MM, INTERMEDIATE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	81	\$200.00	\$16,200.00	\$140.00	\$11,340.00	\$85.00	\$6,885.00	\$100.00	\$8,100.00	\$150.00	\$12,150.00
16	401 1-1/2" - HMA, 9.5MM, SURFACE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	381	\$90.00	\$34,290.00	\$97.00	\$36,957.00	\$92.00	\$35,052.00	\$100.00	\$38,100.00	\$100.00	\$38,100.00
17	406 TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	457	\$4.00	\$1,828.00	\$3.00	\$1,371.00	\$5.00	\$2,285.00	\$0.01	\$4.57	\$2.25	\$1,028.25
18	604 SIDEWALK, CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	1221	\$8.00	\$9,768.00	\$7.00	\$8,547.00	\$9.00	\$10,989.00	\$10.00	\$12,210.00	\$12.00	\$14,652.00
19	604 CURB RAMP, CONCRETE	S.F.	976	\$25.00	\$24,400.00	\$19.00	\$18,544.00	\$22.00	\$21,472.00	\$33.00	\$32,208.00	\$16.50	\$16,104.00
20	605 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	738	\$25.00	\$18,450.00	\$50.00	\$36,900.00	\$45.00	\$33,210.00	\$37.00	\$27,306.00	\$40.00	\$29,520.00
21	605 COMBINATION CURB AND SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	332	\$40.00	\$13,280.00	\$12.00	\$3,984.00	\$9.00	\$2,988.00	\$12.00	\$3,984.00	\$24.00	\$7,968.00
22	605 CONCRETE CURB, VERTICAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	47	\$22.00	\$1,034.00	\$49.00	\$2,303.00	\$40.00	\$1,880.00	\$69.00	\$3,243.00	\$55.00	\$2,585.00
23	610 PCCP FOR APPROACHES, 6", AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	34	\$80.00	\$2,720.00	\$110.00	\$3,740.00	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$106.00	\$3,604.00	\$95.00	\$3,230.00
24	610 PCCP FOR APPROACHES, 8", AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	97	\$85.00	\$8,245.00	\$113.00	\$10,961.00	\$105.00	\$10,185.00	\$120.00	\$11,640.00	\$95.00	\$9,215.00
25	611 MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
26	621 MULCHED SEEDING, GRASS, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	234	\$4.00	\$936.00	\$3.00	\$702.00	\$8.00	\$1,872.00	\$28.00	\$6,552.00	\$30.00	\$7,020.00
27	702 CONCRETE, CLASS A , AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1.3	\$4,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$700.00	\$910.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,940.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,900.00
28	715 PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 6" 907.23	FT.	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$37.00	\$370.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$105.00	\$1,050.00
29	715 PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 8" 907.23	FT.	10	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
30	715 PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 12" 907.02	FT.	86	\$80.00	\$6,880.00	\$100.00	\$8,600.00	\$75.00	\$6,450.00	\$102.00	\$8,772.00	\$125.00	\$10,750.00
31	715 PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 12" 907.17	FT.	239	\$60.00	\$14,340.00	\$80.00	\$19,120.00	\$70.00	\$16,730.00	\$108.00	\$25,812.00	\$120.00	\$28,680.00 *1
32	715 PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 12" 907.23	FT.	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$122.00	\$1,220.00
33	720 CASTING, ADJUST TO GRADE	EACH	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$290.00	\$1,160.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
34	720 ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$170.00	\$510.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$560.00	\$1,680.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
35	720 CATCH BASIN, TYPE K, AS PER PLAN	EACH	7	\$2,750.00	\$19,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00
36	801 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,445.18	\$10,445.18	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
37	802 SIGN, SHEET ASSEMBLY, REMOVE AND RELOCATE	EACH	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$186.00	\$558.00
37A	805 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR	EACH	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
38	808 LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, PARKING STALL, 4"	FT.	550	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$1.70	\$935.00	\$2.00	\$1,100.00	\$2.00	\$1,100.00	\$2.18	\$1,199.00
	TOTAL				\$253,039.60		\$258,800.00		\$283,148.00	_	\$317,000.00	<u>_</u>	\$324,875.50

^{*1} Total given was \$24,240.00